M VI A MOUNTAIN VIEW LOS ALTOS HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Serving the communities of Mountain View,
Los Altos and Los Altos Hills

Date:

Contractor Name:
Contract Name:

Project Name:

DSA Application Number:
Contract Number:

04/24/23
CHANGE ORDER #6C

Robert A. Bothman Construction

01-119078
C21-120

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Thida Cornes
Sanjay Dave

Phil Faillace, Ph.D.
Esmeralda Ortiz
Catherine Vonnegut

SUPERINTENDENT
Dr. Nellie Meyer

Bid Package C, Underground Utilities Trades
MVLA Freestyle Academy Classroom Buildings

PCO #

Description

Amount of

CCD# Change

RFI #

8

It was discovered the district warehouse is not being supplied
water from Bryant Street and is instead being fed from the
campus. In order to safe-off water to demolish the film classroom
and still supply the warehouse, there will need to be a temporary
re-route of the water line until the permanent water line is
installed and connected to the buildings. Provide labor and
materials to re-route and install the water line which will supply
the district warehouse, until the permanent water is installed, as
directed by Request for Information #29. This will be done on a
Time and Materials not to exceed basis.

N/A 29 $ 6,218.00

64

Provide labor, materials, and equipment to excavate a deep
trench, install roughly a 20’ length of 12” storm drain, refill and
compact so that the new storm drain system can be tied into the
existing point of connection outside the limits of construction. The
original point of connection for the storm drain was shown on the
plans but was discovered that the actual storm drain connection
was outside of the school limits in the property of the city. This
work will be done on a Time and Materials basis.

N/A 54 $ 10,443.00

135

Provide labor and materials to provide (8) total storm drain drop
inlets (drainage box) that were omitted from the plans. The civil
plans have a note that directs the contractor to stub and cap 4"
Storm Drain for landscape drainage, and it directs to landscape
plans for continuation. But when reviewing the landscape plans
the drop inlets are not shown on the material plan and there is no
detail shown on the plans. Civil engineer reviewed and directed
to add 12"x12” drop inlets so that there is proper drainage in the
planter boxes.

N/A 260 $ 11,947.00

Total of Change Order #6C

$ 28,608.00

GREEN BUSINESS

Original Contract Amount:

344,000.00

Change Order #1C Amount:

11,794.00

3,115.00

Change Order #3C Amount:

8,078.02

$
$
Change Order #2C Amount: $
$
$

Change Order #4C Amount:

12,612.33

Change Order #5C Amount: $

1299 Bryant Avenue, Mountain View, California 94040-4599

21,675.56
Phone: (650)940-4650




MOUNTAIN VIEW LOS ALTOS HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Thida Cornes
Sanjay Dave

Phil Faillace, Ph.D.
HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT Esmeralda Ortiz

Serving the communities of Mountain View, :
Los Altos and Los Altos Hills Catherine Vonnegut

SUPERINTENDENT
Dr. Nellie Meyer

Robert A. Bothman Construction

Bid Package C, Underground Utilities Trades
MVLA Freestyle Academy Classroom Buildings
04/24/23 - Change Order #6C

Change Order #6C Amount: $ 28,608.00

Revised Contract Amount: $ 429,882.91

Mountain View-Los Altos

H.S. District’s Signature: Date:
Program Manager’s Signature: Date:
Architect’s Signature: Date:
Contractor’s Signature: Date:

GREEN BUSINESS 1299 Bryant Avenue, Mountain View, California 94040-4599 Phone: (650)940-4650



